505070243 08/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5116999

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GREGORY ALLEN WALLACE			12/21/2017	
MARKO VUJICIC			01/16/2018	
ROGER BATES			03/30/2018	
MARK WILLIAM CHILE	S		08/28/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	LIFECO	LIFECORE FITNESS, INC.		
Street Address:	5803 N	5803 NEWTON DRIVE		
City:	CARLS	CARLSBAD		
State/Country	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
State/Country:		92008		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Type		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	S Total: 1	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	S Total: 1	Number 15653152 (858)947-3950		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	S Total: 1	Number 15653152 (858)947-3950 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucceded and the second secon		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to	Number 15653152 (858)947-3950		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	S Total: 1	Number 15653152 (858)947-3950 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 8587209431 aw@iplcounsel.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Names	S Total: 1	Number 15653152 (858)947-3950 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 8587209431 aw@iplcounsel.com ANATOLY WEISER		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1:	S Total: 1 DATA be sent to f provideo	Number 15653152 (858)947-3950 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 8587209431 aw@iplcounsel.com ANATOLY WEISER 3525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1	Number 15653152 (858)947-3950 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 8587209431 aw@iplcounsel.com ANATOLY WEISER 3525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD 295		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1:	S Total: 1	Number 15653152 (858)947-3950 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 8587209431 aw@iplcounsel.com ANATOLY WEISER 3525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	S Total: 1	Number 15653152 (858)947-3950 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 8587209431 aw@iplcounsel.com ANATOLY WEISER 3525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD 295 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130 LCF001UTL		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	S Total: 1	Number 15653152 (858)947-3950 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 8587209431 aw@iplcounsel.com ANATOLY WEISER 3525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD 295 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	S Total: 1	Number 15653152 (858)947-3950 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 8587209431 aw@iplcounsel.com ANATOLY WEISER 3525 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD 295 SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130 LCF001UTL		

source=LCF001UTL-Wallace-Signed-assignment#page2.tif

source=LCF001UTL-Wallace-Signed-assignment#page3.tif source=LCF001UTL-Vujicic-AssignSigned#page1.tif source=LCF001UTL-Vujicic-AssignSigned#page2.tif source=LCF001-Bates_Assignment#page1.tif source=LCF001-Bates_Assignment#page3.tif source=LCF001-Bates_Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment-Chiles-Executed#page1.tif

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, Gregory Allen WALLACE, of 26662 Calle Alcala, Mission Viejo, California 92691, a citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby assign to Lifecore Fitness, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 5803 Newton Drive, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application Ser. No. 62/363.661, filed on July 18, 2016; and United States Patent Application Ser. No. 15/653,152, filed on July 18, 2017, entitled MULTI-FUNCTIONAL EXERCISE ROWER, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications with Ser. Nos. 62/363,661 and 15/653.152 (collectively hereinafter referred to as "the subject applications"), any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of the subject applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and applications as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or inter partes review or litigation related to said

3

LCF001UTL

Patent

inventions or applications and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

I, the Assignor, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS my hand at ______, this 21st day of December ______, 2017.

<u>Pregon aller Vallace</u> Gregory Allen Wallace

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF _____) COUNTY OF _____)

> On______before me,______, personally appeared Gregory Allen Wallace

 \Box personally known to me - **OR** - \Box proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

LCF001UTL Patent

Notary Public in and for said County and State

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Marko VUJICIC of 6771 Breeland Drive, Huntington Beach, California 92647, a citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby assign to Lifecore Fitness, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 5803 Newton Drive, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application Ser. No. 62/363,661, filed on July 18, 2016; and United States Patent Application Ser. No. 15/653,152, filed on July 18, 2017, entitled MULTI-FUNCTIONAL EXERCISE ROWER, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications with Ser. Nos. 62/363,661 and 15/653,152 (collectively hereinafter referred to as "the subject applications"), any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of the subject applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and applications as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or inter partes review or litigation related to said

1

LCF001UTL

Patent

inventions or applications and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

I, the Assignor, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS n	ry hand at			
this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of	JANU MANY		2013	2017.
• •	ther officer completing ies only the identity of	Marko Vujicic		
which this certification	signed the document to te is attached, and not ecuracy, or validity of			
STATE OF))))))))))))))))))			
COUNTY OF)``			
On	before me, Marko Vujicie		personally a	ppeared

 \Box personally known to me - **OR** - \Box proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

2

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Roger BATES of 5803 Newton Drive, Carlsbad, California 92008, a citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby assign to Lifecore Fitness, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 5803 Newton Drive, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application Ser. No. 62/363,661, filed on July 18, 2016; and United States Patent Application Ser. No. 15/653,152, filed on July 18, 2017, entitled MULTI-FUNCTIONAL EXERCISE ROWER, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications with Ser. Nos. 62/363,661 and 15/653,152 (collectively hereinafter referred to as "the subject applications"), any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of the subject applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignce with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and applications as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or inter partes review or litigation related to said inventions or applications

Ĩ

Patent

and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

I, the Assignor, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS my hand at this 30 day of MARCH . 201% Røker Bates A notary public or other officer completing

On March 30, 2018 before me, Uuay W. Berry, astrony astrophysersonally appeared

Roger Bates

personally known to me - **OR** - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\mathscr{A}) whose name(\mathscr{A})(is) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(\mathscr{A}) on the instrument the person(\mathscr{A}), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(\mathscr{A}) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

2

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of

that document.

STATE OF California

(LUCY M BERRY
1800	Notary Public - California
3 RW 1638	San Diego County
3 3337/	Commission # 2181132
A MOREN	My Comm. Expires Jan 23, 2021
Jamma and a state of the state	

Mr. Bur

Notary Public in and for said County and State

3

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark William CHILES of 5635 Greenbriar Drive, Yorba Linda, California 92887, a citizens of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") hereby assign to Lifecore Fitness, Inc., having a place of business at 5803 Newton Drive, Carlsbad, California 92008, USA, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a United States Patent Application Ser. No. 15/653,152, filed on July 18, 2017, entitled MULTI-FUNCTIONAL EXERCISE ROWER, and related applications and patents (including PCT/US17/42461), this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-inpart and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignce with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said inventions or applications and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

ì

I, the Assignor, hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS my hand at <u>Yorba Linda, CA</u> this <u>28</u> day of <u>Avgust</u>. 2018.

William Chillar Mark William Chiles

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF _____) COUNTY OF _____)

On______ before me.______, personally appeared Mark William Chiles

 \Box personally known to me - OR - \Box proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State